## 502696397 02/26/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743002

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW.	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Fugurian Data	
SHERRYWINKS, INC.				Execution Date 06/26/2013	
OTTENNO, IIV				00/20/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SHERRYWE	SHERRYWEAR, LLC			
Street Address:	=	239 STONE HILL ROAD			
City:	WILLIAMSTC	WILLIAMSTOWN			
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01267	01267			
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		8597072			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(413	3)747-0770			
Fax Number: Phone:	413-	3)747-0770 -272-6258			
Phone: Email:	413- klag	-272-6258 ergren@bulkley			
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	413- klag <i>be sent via US M</i>	-272-6258 ergren@bulkley <i>lail when the em</i>	nail attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	413- klag <i>be sent via US M</i> e: SCC	-272-6258 ergren@bulkley	nail attempt is unsuccessful. R, ESQ.		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name	413- klag <i>be sent via US M</i> e: SCC 1500 SUI	.272-6258 ergren@bulkley <i>ail when the em</i> DTT W. FOSTEF D MAIN STREE <sup>*</sup> TE 2700	nail attempt is unsuccessful. R, ESQ. T		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	413- klag <i>be sent via US M</i> e: SCC 1500 SUI	.272-6258 ergren@bulkley <i>ail when the em</i> DTT W. FOSTEF D MAIN STREE <sup>*</sup> TE 2700	nail attempt is unsuccessful. R, ESQ.		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	413- klag be sent via US M e: SCC 1500 SUI <sup>*</sup> SPR	272-6258 ergren@bulkley lail when the em DIT W. FOSTER D MAIN STREE TE 2700 RINGFIELD, MA	nail attempt is unsuccessful. R, ESQ. T		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	413- klag be sent via US M e: SCC 1500 SUI <sup>*</sup> SPR	ergren@bulkley lail when the em OTT W. FOSTER O MAIN STREE TE 2700 RINGFIELD, MA	nail attempt is unsuccessful. R, ESQ. T SSACHUSETTS 01115		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  NAME OF SUBMITTI	413- klag be sent via US M e: SCC 1500 SUI <sup>*</sup> SPR	ergren@bulkley lail when the em OTT W. FOSTER O MAIN STREE TE 2700 RINGFIELD, MA	nail attempt is unsuccessful. R, ESQ. T SSACHUSETTS 01115 T W. FOSTER, ESQ. foster/		

PATENT REEL: 032299 FRAME: 0393

source=SherryWinks Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of June 26, 2013, is made by Sherry Winks, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation located at 413 St. Andrews Drive, Belleair, FL 33756 in favor of SherryWear, LLC ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts limited liability company, located at 239 Stonehill Road, Williamstown, MA 01267.

Assignor is owner of Pocket Bra System, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 13/066, 822, filed April 26, 2011; Tennis Bra Pocket System, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 13/317, 959, filed November 1, 2011; and Pocket Underpants System, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 13/068, 930, filed May 24, 2011 (together the "Assigned Patents"). Assignee desires to acquire all rights in and to applications for the Assigned Patents and patents that may be granted.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications for the Assigned Patents and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered the Patent Assignment as of this 26th day of June, 2013.

Sherry Winks, Inc.

Title:

Address for Notices:

239 Stone Hill Rd Williamstown, MA 01267

**PATENT** REEL: 032299 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 02/26/2014